w w w . t e l d a t . c o m
MODULARITY
The Teldat G+ routers are compact devices
designed and manufactured with the aim
of achieving the best quality/price ratio for
the range of interfaces and features
incorporated.  Nevertheless, the GPRS/EDGE
interface is modular and is inserted in a

GPRS data downlink transfer: max. 85.6 kbps
GPRS data uplink transfer: max. 85.6 kbps
Codification schemes: CS 1, 2, 3 and 4
EDGE:
EDGE multi-slot class 10
EDGE mobile station class B
EDGE data downlink transfer: max. 236 kbps
EDGE data uplink transfer: max. 118 kbps
Modulation and codification schemes: MCS 1-9
CSD: (GSM Data)
Speeds: 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 14.4 kbps, non transparent, V.110
Unstructured Supplementary Services Data (USSD) supported
SMS Messages
SWITCH 4 x FAST-ETHERNET
10/100-BaseT automatic detection
Half/full duplex automatic negotiation
MDI / MDI-X crossover detection
Ethernet V2 / IEEE 802.3
LLC (802.2), ARP
IEEE 802.1Q (VLAN)
Managed Switch:
  - EtherLike-MIB (RFC 2665)
  - SNMP-REPEATER-MIB (RFC 2108)
  - MAU-MIB (RFC 2668)
2 status LEDs per port
LAN INTERFACE
Ethernet IEEE 802.3
LLC (802.2), ARP
IEEE 802.1Q (VLAN)
DB25 SERIAL INTERFACE (OPTION)
V.24, V.35, X.21 (DTE/DCE)
Speed: 300 bps to 2 Mbps
RJ-45 SERIAL INTERFACES (OPTION)
V.24, asynchronous RS-232
 Speed: 300 bps to 115200 bps
ISDN BASIC RATE INTERFACE (OPTION)
I.430 TE; Q.931
B Channel: PPP and Frame Relay (PVCs and SVCs)
Switched and permanent connections
128 kbps serial line emulation
Call-back
Filtering based on the called and/or calling number
CONSOLE
RS-232 at 9600 bps (configurable)
8 bits without parity with 1 stop bit (8N1)
POWER
External power supply
AC 110v – 220v; 50/60Hz or
DC –48V
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature: 5ºC to 55 ºC
Relative humidity: 5% to 85%
Barometric pressure: 860 mbar to 1060 mbar
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
Length x Width x Height: 220 x 220 x 30 mm
Approximate weight: 0.8 Kg
technical specifications
* Functionality currently under development. Please consult
availability through comercial@teldat.es
The specifications can be subject to change without prior
notice.  Code updating will be available as new functionalities
are developed. All commercial makes are the property of
their respective proprietors
TELDAT MADRID • Parque Tecnológico de Madrid • 28760 Tres Cantos
MADRID (España) Tl. +34 91 807 65 65 Fax +34 91 807 65 66
TELDAT BARCELONA c/ Anna Piferrer 1-3 • 08023 BARCELONA
(España) Tl. + 34 93 253 02 22 Fax +34 93 211 37 66
TELDAT CORP 1111 Brickell Ave., Suite 1100 • Miami, Florida 33131
Tl. +1 305 372 3480  Fax +1 305 513 5209
www.teldat.comISO 9001:2000 Certificate
Teldat G+ family datasheet version 1.0 last modified 2005-June-18
G+ FamilyTeldat
C I T  ( T e l d a t  I n t e r n e t w o r k i n g  C o d e )
IP PROTOCOL
IP, ARP, Proxy ARP
Static IP Routing
RIP I, RIP II, OSPFv2 and BGP-4
Hot Standby Routing Protocol (HSRP) compatible
RFC 2281 VRRP – Virtual Router Protocol